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REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS  

STRUCTURED CABLING SYSTEMS INSTALLATION SERVICES 

CIRM RFP # 2725 

AMENDMENT 1 TO RFP AS OF September 17, 2015 

 

RFP 2725 is amended by the following- 

 
1. Page 3, section 3: Addition to Scope of Services 

 

The Cabling vendor will be responsible for furnishing and installing ladder rack and 

cable tray and shall be responsible for all grounding connections of rack and 

equipment. 

 

2. Page 6, section12:  Additional exhibits attached 

            1. Electrical drawings 

            2. Audiovisual component drawings 

 

Updated Exhibit B with a revised Construction Schedule from General Contractor. 

All other components of the RFP remain the same.   

If you have questions about the process for submitting a proposal, contact: 

Cynthia Schaffer 

Contracts Administrator 

(415) 396-9241  

cschaffer@cirm.ca.gov 

If you have questions the scope services to be addressed in a proposal, contact: 

Manda Mora Simpson 

Senior Executive Assistant  

Office of the President and Chief Executive Officer 

Office: 415 396 9105  

mmora@cirm.ca.gov 

 

Deadline for Response – still September 24, 2015 

http://www.cirm.ca.gov/
mailto:mmora@cirm.ca.gov
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Awarded  0 days Thu 8/20/15 Thu 8/20/15

2 Submitals  20 days Thu 8/20/15 Wed 9/16/15

3 Submit Sprinkler Drawings for Permit  20 days Tue 9/8/15 Mon 10/5/15

4 Submit L/S Drawings for Permit  20 days Thu 9/10/15 Wed 10/7/15

5 Phase 1 16th Floor  68 days Mon 8/24/15 Wed 11/25/15

6 Mobilize to Site  0 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 8/24/15

7 Safe off of MEPS 4 days Mon 8/24/15 Thu 8/27/15

8 Demolition 5 days Tue 9/1/15 Mon 9/7/15

9 Wall Layout/ Approval  2 days Tue 9/8/15 Wed 9/9/15

10 MEPS Layout 2 days Wed 9/9/15 Thu 9/10/15

11 MEP Rough above ceiling  35 days Thu 9/10/15 Wed 10/28/15

12 Install New Ceiling Grid  5 days Wed 9/23/15 Tue 9/29/15

13 Frame Ceiling High Walls 7 days Mon 9/28/15 Tue 10/6/15

14 Rough Electrical Walls  10 days Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/14/15

15 Furniture/ Core Layout 2 days Wed 10/7/15 Thu 10/8/15
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8/24
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

16 City Inspection 0 days Thu 10/15/15 Thu 10/15/15

17 Hang Drywall  6 days Fri 10/16/15 Fri 10/23/15

18 Screw Inspection 0 days Mon 10/26/15Mon 10/26/15

19 Finish Drywall 6 days Mon 10/26/15Mon 11/2/15

20 City above ceiling inspection 2 days Mon 10/26/15 Tue 10/27/15

21 Prime and Paint 7 days Mon 11/2/15 Tue 11/10/15

22 Ceiling Tile 4 days Wed 11/4/15 Mon 11/9/15

23 Door Frames 8 days Mon 10/26/15Wed 11/4/15

24 Measure Sidelights 1 day Thu 11/5/15 Thu 11/5/15

25 Installing Flooring 5 days Wed 11/11/15 Tue 11/17/15

26 Millwork 6 days Thu 11/5/15 Thu 11/12/15

27 Baseboard 3 days Mon 11/16/15Wed 11/18/15

28 Doors and Hardware 3 days Wed 11/18/15 Fri 11/20/15

29 Install Sidelights 1 day Fri 11/20/15 Fri 11/20/15

30 Trim out MEPS 5 days Thu 11/12/15 Wed 11/18/15

10/15

10/26
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

31 Clean Space 3 days Fri 11/20/15 Tue 11/24/15

32 Punch out 2 days Mon 11/23/15 Tue 11/24/15

33 Furniture Delivery / Build 5 days Wed 11/18/15 Tue 11/24/15

34 Final Inspections 1 day Wed 11/25/15Wed 11/25/15

35 Phase 2 16th Floor  40 days Thu 10/1/15 Wed 11/25/15

36 Safe off of MEPS 2 days Thu 10/1/15 Fri 10/2/15

37 Demolition 3 days Thu 10/1/15 Mon 10/5/15

38 Wall Layout 1 day Fri 10/2/15 Fri 10/2/15

39 MEPS Layout 1 day Fri 10/2/15 Fri 10/2/15

40 Rough Mechanical Electrical & 
Sprinklers above Ceiling

18 days Tue 10/6/15 Thu 10/29/15

41 Install New Ceiling Grid  3 days Tue 10/13/15 Thu 10/15/15

42 Frame Walls 3 days Thu 10/15/15 Mon 10/19/15

43 Rough Electrical Walls  5 days Fri 10/16/15 Thu 10/22/15

44 City Inspection 0 days Fri 10/23/15 Fri 10/23/15

45 Drywall  3 days Mon 10/26/15Wed 10/28/15

10/23
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

46 Screw Inspection 0 days Mon 11/2/15 Mon 11/2/15

47 Finish Drywall 4 days Tue 11/3/15 Fri 11/6/15

48 City above ceiling inspection 2 days Mon 11/2/15 Tue 11/3/15

49 Prime and Paint 4 days Mon 11/9/15 Thu 11/12/15

50 Ceiling Tile 2 days Wed 11/4/15 Thu 11/5/15

51 Door Frames 3 days Thu 10/29/15 Mon 11/2/15

52 Measure Sidelights 1 day Tue 11/3/15 Tue 11/3/15

53 Installing Flooring 3 days Wed 11/11/15 Fri 11/13/15

54 Baseboard 2 days Mon 11/16/15 Tue 11/17/15

55 Doors and Hardware 2 days Wed 11/18/15 Thu 11/19/15

56 Install Sidelights 1 day Wed 11/18/15Wed 11/18/15

57 Trim out MEPS 5 days Fri 11/6/15 Thu 11/12/15

58 Clean Space 3 days Wed 11/18/15 Fri 11/20/15

59 Punch out 2 days Mon 11/23/15 Tue 11/24/15

60 Furniture Delivery / Build 5 days Wed 11/18/15 Tue 11/24/15

61 Final Inspections 0 days Tue 11/24/15 Tue 11/24/15
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

62 Phase 3 15th Floor 31 days Mon 10/19/15Mon 11/30/15

63 Safe off of MEPS 1 day Mon 10/19/15Mon 10/19/15

64 Demolition 3 days Tue 10/20/15 Thu 10/22/15

65 Wall Layout 1 day Wed 10/21/15Wed 10/21/15

66 MEPS Layout 1 day Wed 10/21/15Wed 10/21/15

67 Mechanical, Lights and Sprinkler 
rough in above ceiling

15 days Fri 10/23/15 Thu 11/12/15

68 Install New Ceiling Grid  3 days Wed 10/28/15 Fri 10/30/15

69 Frame Walls 2 days Mon 11/2/15 Tue 11/3/15

70 Rough Electrical Walls  3 days Tue 11/3/15 Thu 11/5/15

71 City Inspection 0 days Fri 11/6/15 Fri 11/6/15

72 Drywall  2 days Mon 11/9/15 Tue 11/10/15

73 Screw Inspection 0 days Wed 11/11/15Wed 11/11/15

74 Finish Drywall 4 days Thu 11/12/15 Tue 11/17/15

75 City above ceiling inspection 0 days Fri 11/13/15 Fri 11/13/15

76 Prime and Paint 4 days Wed 11/18/15Mon 11/23/15
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

77 Ceiling Tile 2 days Fri 11/13/15 Mon 11/16/15

78 Door Frames 3 days Thu 11/12/15 Mon 11/16/15

79 Measure Sidelights 1 day Tue 11/17/15 Tue 11/17/15

80 Installing Flooring 3 days Fri 11/20/15 Tue 11/24/15

81 Millwork 3 days Wed 11/25/15 Fri 11/27/15

82 Baseboard 1 day Wed 11/25/15Wed 11/25/15

83 Doors and Hardware 1 day Wed 11/25/15Wed 11/25/15

84 Install Sidelights 1 day Wed 11/25/15Wed 11/25/15

85 Trim out MEPS 5 days Wed 11/18/15 Tue 11/24/15

86 Clean Space 2 days Mon 11/23/15 Tue 11/24/15

87 Punch out 1 day Wed 11/25/15Wed 11/25/15

88 Furniture Delivery / Build 4 days Tue 11/24/15 Fri 11/27/15

89 TCO Inspections 0 days Tue 11/24/15 Tue 11/24/15
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